
BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS FOR 

ADAMS COUNTY, STATE OF COLORADO 

 

RESOLUTION APPROVING CHANGE ORDER ONE TO LYNCH DIVERSIFIED 

VEHICLES FOR AN EXPLOSIVE ORDINANCE DISPOSAL VEHICLE 

 

WHEREAS, a formal Request for Proposal was posted on Rocky Mountain ePurchasing System 

on September 9, 2016, seeking a contractor to provide an Explosive Ordinance Disposal Vehicle; 

and, 

 

WHEREAS, Lynch Diversified Vehicles (LDV) submitted a proposal to provide a model 

#C34EOD-10 Explosive Ordinance Disposal Vehicle to Fleet Management Department and the 

Sheriff’s Office; and, 

 

WHEREAS, LDV was awarded a contract to provide a model #C34EOD-10 Explosive 

Ordinance Disposal Vehicle to the County on December 13, 2016 in the amount of $436,112.00; 

and, 

 

WHEREAS, changes were required to the final design of the vehicle to meet safety and 

operational requirements; and, 

 

WHEREAS, LDV agrees to make the required changes to the vehicle in the amount of 

$34,571.00; and, 

 

WHEREAS, LDV agrees to provide the model #C34EOD-10 Explosive Ordinance Disposal 

Vehicle with the required changes in the amount of $470,683.00. 

 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Board of County Commissioners, County of 

Adams, State of Colorado, that Change Order One be made to Lynch Diversified Vehicles. 

 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Chair hereby authorizes the Purchasing Division of the 

Finance Department to sign the Purchase Order for Change Order One to Lynch Diversified 

Vehicles. 


